KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 702 KAR 4:160

CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION FORM

BG# _

BG #:19-147	Change Order No.:	1		
District:Todd County (551) Code:		Facility Code: <u>551</u>	_	School Name: <u>Athletic</u>
Project: TCCHS Athletic Proj	ect	Time Exten	sion Required:	Yes X No If yes, by
day(s)				
Date of Change Order: 6-24-2 Unchanged	2019 C	hange Order Amount	:: X Increase	☐ Decrease ☐
Contractor / Vendor Name:S	cotty's Contracting	and Stone	Bid I	Package No.:
1. This Requested Change Order	Amount +/-		\$	12,412.00
2. Remaining Construction Cor	itingency Balance: (including line 1 above)	\$	25,000.00
3. Change in A/E Fee for this Cha	ange Order +/-		\$	0
4. Change in CM Fee for this Cha			\$	0
Contract change reason code: X Found Condition Change Order Description and J Settlement has been founded or corrected. Have contract unit prices been utility	Code Enforcement Reduction of Scop Code Compliance ustification: track which need to	t Official X Other: De	Existing Site situsion of Scope Owner: longer lasting new is change order?	
Cost Breakdown:	o a dotallod oost sloo	indown willon coperat	oo labor, material,	promount or one of the
Total Change Order Amt.:	Labor	Materials	Profit & Overhea	d* Bond & Insurance
\$	\$ 6,375	\$4276	\$1761	\$0
% of Total Change Order Amt.:	51.4%	34.5%	14.1	1% %
*Profit & Overhead shall not exceed Is the cost for this change order s Yes **Profit & Overhead shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change order shall not exceed the cost for this change or the cost for t		ate bid or competitive	price quote(s)?	d to be corrected
	• •			

KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCA 702 KAR 4:160	ATION	CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTA INFORMATION FORI		
Board of Education Designee's Signature	Date	Architect's Signature	<u> </u>	
Finance Officer's Signature	Date	Construction Manager's Signature	Date	



June 21st, 2019

To:

SKY Engineering

Attn:

Nami Nahid PE

Re:

Todd County High School Track Project

Scotty's Contracting & Stone is pleased to submit the pricing below for asphalt surface profile improvements associated with the Todd County High School Track Project in Elkton, KY.

			Total	\$12,412.00*
Engineering & Surveying	1	LS	\$2,000/LS	\$2,000.00*
Asphalt Milling	32	Tons	\$115.00/Ton	\$3,680.00*
Asphalt Leveling	72	Tons	\$93.50/Ton	\$6,732.00*
Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Extension

^{*}Note that these additional costs are to correct undesirable variations in the proposed track profile as designed. It is our contention that these alterations are necessary to provide the owner with an acceptable final product. Please see attached profile sheet for further detail.

Description	Labor& Equipment	Material	Profit/Overhead	Total
Asphalt Leveling	\$1,570.00	\$4,176.00	\$986.00	\$6,732.00
Asphalt Milling	\$3,180.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$3,680.00
Engineering & Surveying	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$275.00	\$2,000.00
Totals	\$6,375.00	\$4,276.00	\$1,761.00	\$12,412.00

Considerations/Exclusions:

• All exclusion/considerations from original contract shall apply.

Thank you for allowing Scotty's Contracting & Stone the opportunity to provide pricing on this project. Please feel free to contact me with any questions or comments you may have.

Regards,

Nathan Roberts P.E.

Area Manager